

®

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2668 OF 2005

NIRMALA J. JHALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file addl. documents)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.(NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jesal, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Ms. Jesal, learned counsel, appears for respondents.

Instead of dismissing the Civil Appeal in default, we grant
one opportunity to the advocate-on-record for the appellant to appear
on the next date, failing which we may be constrained to dismiss the
Civil Appeal on that day.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|