

ITEM NO.109

Court NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2668 OF 2005

NIRMALA J. JHALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the matter in part.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 12th March, 2013 as first part-heard.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master