

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application seeking clarification)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2668 OF 2005

NIRMALA J. JHALA

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal above mentioned has been allowed by this Hon'ble Court on 18th March, 2013.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate has filed an application for clarification of Order dated 18.03.2013 on behalf of Respondent. The same is registered as I.A. No. 3. He has also filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Paper books have been weeded out after due preservation however, the counsel has filed fresh appeal paper books.

The application in the above-mentioned appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advcoates
2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
3. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR